

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	Williams Brothers Construction Peoria, IL		JJ Henderson Gurnee, IL		IHC Construction Co. Elgin, IL		Vissering Construction Co. Streator, IL		Allan Mack & Sons Orland Park, IL	
				UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL (\$)			UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL (\$)	UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL (\$)	UNIT COST (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
1	Base Bid	1	LS	18,780,000.00	\$18,780,000.00	19,391,000.00	\$19,391,000.00	19,583,063.63	\$19,583,063.63	19,687,000.00	\$19,687,000.00	22,034,000.00	\$22,034,000.00
TOTALS AS READ					\$18,780,000.00		\$19,391,000.00		\$19,583,063.63		\$19,687,000.00		\$22,034,000.00
					\$18,780,000.00		\$19,391,000.00		\$19,583,063.63		\$19,687,000.00		\$22,230,000.00

UNIT PRICE WORK

1	All Work Except 2-8	1	LS	18,040,400.00	\$18,040,400.00	18,608,500.00	\$18,608,500.00	18,780,263.63	\$18,780,263.63	18,874,600.00	\$18,874,600.00	21,228,988.00	\$21,228,988.00
2	Excavation & Replacement of Unsuitable Materials	1,000	CY	51.00	\$51,000.00	53.00	\$53,000.00	56.00	\$56,000.00	62.00	\$62,000.00	66.80	\$66,800.00
3	Removal of Solid Waste	800	TON	58.00	\$46,400.00	63.00	\$50,400.00	64.00	\$51,200.00	60.00	\$48,000.00	56.14	\$44,912.00
4	Disposal of Unsuitable Material & Excess Material	10,000	TON	31.00	\$310,000.00	30.00	\$300,000.00	35.00	\$350,000.00	33.00	\$330,000.00	34.77	\$347,700.00
5	Face Brick	40	M	1,450.00	\$58,000.00	1,450.00	\$58,000.00	1,450.00	\$58,000.00	1,450.00	\$58,000.00	1,450.00	\$58,000.00
6	Unforeseen Conditions Process Control Building	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Repairs or Modifications to Yard/ Digester Piping	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Import of Topsoil	26,800	SY	6.50	\$174,200.00	8.25	\$221,100.00	7.00	\$187,600.00	8.00	\$214,400.00	7.00	\$187,600.00

\$18,780,000 \$ 19,391,000 \$19,583,064 \$19,687,000 \$22,034,000